

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AT JAMMU

SWP No. 2883/2016, IA Nos. 01/2016 & 01/2017

Date of order: 02.04.2019

Neena Sharma

v.

State of J&K and ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr Justice Sanjeev Kumar, Judge.

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. A.K Gandotra, Advocate with
Mr. Aditya Gandotra, Advocate.

For the Respondent(s) :Mrs. Pallavi Sharma, Advocate vice
Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG
Mr. Vikas Magotra, Advocate.
Mr. Sachin Sharma, Advocate.

Vide order dated 10.09.2018, the Deputy Commissioner, Rajouri was directed to submit the inquiry report before this Court or else appear in person. In compliance, the Deputy Commissioner, Rajouri has filed the interim inquiry report indicating therein that some more time would be required to finalize the inquiry proceedings.

Mrs. Pallavi Sharma, Advocate appearing vice Mr. Ravinder Gupta, learned AAG seeks and is granted four weeks' further time to conclude the inquiry report and submit the same to this Court on the next date of hearing.

List on 07.05.2019.

(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge

Jammu
02.04.2019
Tarun