

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AT JAMMU

SWP No. 28832016, IA Nos. 01/2016 & 01/2017

Date of order: 07.05.2019

Neena Sharma

v.

State and ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr Justice Sanjeev Kumar, Judge.

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. A.K Gandotra, Advocate.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG

Mr. S.S Nanda, Sr. AAG

Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocate.

It is submitted by Mr. S.S Nanda, learned Sr. AAG that the inquiry report in terms of order dated 02.04.2019 has been filed in the Registry of this Court today.

The inquiry report claimed to have been filed by the learned counsel for the respondents, however, is not on record. Registry shall trace out and place the inquiry report, if any, filed by Mr. Nanda, learned Sr. AAG on record.

List for consideration on 15.07.2019.

Meanwhile, the parties, if they so desire, may file objections to the inquiry report.

(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge

Jammu
07.05.2019
Tarun