

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU**

SWP No. 2378/2017
IA No. 01/2017
in
SWP No. 2123/2015
IA No. 01/2015

Suneel Kar

...Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. P.N. Bhat, Advocate

v/s

State of J&K and ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through :- None

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE

ORDER

On request of learned counsel for the petitioner, adjourned.

List on 05.03.2020.

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE**

Jammu
13.02.2020
Angita