

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

SWP No. 2883/2016

Neena Sharma

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Rajnish Raina,
Advocate vice Mr. Ajay K.
Gandotra, Advocate

V/s

State of J&K & ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- None

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE
ORDER

Mr. Rajnish Raina, Advocate seeks an adjournment on the ground that there is bereavement in the family of learned arguing counsel, Mr. Ajay K. Gandotra.

On his request, adjourned.

List on 01.10.2021.

(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge

JAMMU
04.08.2021
RAM MURTI