

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

SWP No. 2883/2016

IA No. 1/2016

IA No. 1/2017

Neena Sharma

....Petitioner (s)

Through :- None

V/s

State & Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Dewakar Sharma, Dy. AG. vice  
Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG for R-1 to 4

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**02.06.2022**

Objections have been filed on behalf of respondents No. 1 to 4 and 8 but the matter could not be considered due to non-availability of learned counsel for the petitioner.

In the interest of justice, adjourned.

List for consideration on 26.08.2022.

**(Sanjeev Kumar)**  
**Judge**

Jammu:  
02.06.2022  
Vishal