

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

SWP No. 2883/2016

Neena Sharma

...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through :-
v/s

Mr. A. K. Gandotra, Advocate

State of J&K and others

.....Respondent (s)

Through :-

Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

Mr. Raman Sharma, learned AAG submits that a matter pertaining to Rehbar-e-Taleem scheme is pending before the Hon'ble Supreme Court, as such, seeks adjournment.

Adjourned.

List on 14.02.2023.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

JAMMU
29.11.2022
Rakesh