

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

SWP No. 2883/2016

Neena Sharma

....Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. A.K. Gandotra, Advocate.

V/s

State of J&K and Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE

ORDER
14.02.2023.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for short adjournment to examine the judgment passed by the Division Bench in the RET matter. May do so within a period of two weeks.

List on 27.03.2023.

(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge

Jammu:
14.02.2023.
Neha-1