

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU
(Through Virtual Mode)**

SWP 2883/2016 IA(1/2016) IA(1/2017)

NEENA SHARMA

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s).

Through: None.

Vs.

STATE TH.EDU.DEPTT.AND
ORS

...Respondent(s).

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE

ORDER

17.04.2026

1. Await the decision of the Hon'ble Supreme Court in the ReT matter.
2. List again for consideration on 15th July, 2026.

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR

17.04.2026

Shahid Manzoor